
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-723 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement Approved

File created: In control:7/18/2019 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:7/23/2019 8/16/2019

Title: Approve Second Amendment to the Agreement between the County of Lake and Wellpath, formerly
known as California Forensic Medical Services, Inc. (CFMG) in the Lake County Detention Facility in
the amount of $444,268.84 and authorize the Chair to sign

Sponsors: Health Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment No 2 to Agreement for Medical Services in the Lake County Detention Center, 2. First
Amendment to the Agreement for Medical Services in the Lake County Detention Facility

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBOARD OF SUPERVISORS8/16/2019 1 Pass

MEMORANDUM

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM: Denise Pomeroy, Health Services Director

DATE: July 23, 2019

SUBJECT: Approve Second Amendment to the Agreement between the County of Lake and

Wellpath, formerly known as California Forensic Medical Services, Inc. (CFMG) in the Lake County

Detention Facility in the amount of $444,268.84 and authorize the Chair to sign

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

WELLPATH formerly known as California Forensic Medical Group (CFMG), has contracted with Lake
County for jail medical services since January 1, 1996.

This First Amendment to the Agreement was approved June 25, 2019 and extended the current
Agreement until August 30, 2019, while final revisions and approvals by all parties are completed to
the new Agreement for Fiscal Years 2019-2022.  However, the First Amendment to the Agreement
omitted the payment amounts under this extension effective July 1, 2019 through August 30, 2019.

FISCAL IMPACT: __ None _x_Budgeted __Non-Budgeted

Estimated Cost: $444,268.84

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-723, Version: 1

Amount Budgeted: $444,268.84

Additional Requested:

Annual Cost (if planned for future years):

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): Budgeted

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): None

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve Second Amendment to the Agreement between the County of

Lake and Wellpath, formerly known as California Forensic Medical Services, Inc. (CFMG) in the Lake

County Detention Facility in the amount of $444,268.84 and authorize the Chair to sign.

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

